requirements and indemnification, are applicable continuously commencing on November 

1, 2024. 

4. Compensation and Method of Payment: 

A. Maximum Compensation: For performing the Services specified in Section 2 of this 

Agreement, the City agrees to pay the Contractor a total amount not to exceed FOUR 

MILLION NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED 

THIRTY THREE  AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($4,983,333.00), which amount includes 

any applicable gross receipts taxes and which amount shall constitute full and complete 

compensation for the Contractor's Services under this Agreement, including all 

expenditures made and expenses incurred by the Contractor in performing the Services